

Major shareholder announcement

In accordance with section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act, it is hereby informed that Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S has received an announcement from RASMUSSENGRUPPEN AS stating that RASMUSSENGRUPPEN AS has sold their shares in Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S.

Kind regards,
Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S

Klaus Nyborg Chairman

For further information:

Martin Badsted, CFO, tel.: +45 3315 0451

Nicolai Bro Jöhncke, Head of Corporate Communications & CSR, tel.: +45 3315 0451

ABOUT NORDEN

Founded in 1871 Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S is an independent shipping company incorporated in Denmark and listed on Nasdaq Copenhagen. NORDEN operates a mix of owned and chartered tonnage. In dry cargo, NORDEN is active in a number of vessel types and one of the world's largest operators of Supramax and Panamax vessels. In tankers, NORDEN is primarily active in the Handysize and MR product tanker vessel types operated through the 50% owned Norient Product Pool.